
NEUAC Board of Directors 2020-2021

Governance Board Designee Email Phone
Affordable Housing Alliance Kathleen Kerr aha-utilitydirector@housingall.org 732-982-8691
American Council for an Energy Efficient Economy Ariel Drehobl adrehobl@aceee.org 202-507-4038
Atmos Energy Faye Kinner faye.kinner@atmosenergy.com 972-855-9891
Baltimore Gas and Electric David Conn david.conn@bge.com 410-977-2416
CenterPoint Energy Sarah Schaffer m.sarah.schaffer@centerpointenergy.com 612-321-4849
Citizens Energy Group Rhonda Harper rharper@citizensenergygroup.com 317 927-4499
City of Avondale, AZ Edith Baltierrez ebaltierrez@avondaleaz.gov  623-333-2717
Delaware Office of Community Services Haly Laasme haly.laasme-mcquilkin@delaware.gov 302-255-9744
DC Department of Energy and Environment Kenley Farmer kenley.farmer@dc.gov 202-671-3314
Dollar Energy Fund Chad Quinn cquinn@dollarenergy.org 412-390-3884
Duke Energy Nancy Loehr nancy.loehr@duke-energy.com 980-373-0410
Energy Outreach Colorado Enrique Hernandez ehernandez@energyoutreach.org 303-226-5054
Florida Power and Light Steve Whitworth steve.whitworth@fpl.com 863-491-7005
Heartshare Human Services of NY Tanya Jones tanya.jones@heartshare.org 718-422-4211
Lumbee Tribe of North Carolina Tammy Maynor tmaynor@lumbeetribe.com 910-522-2204
MASSCAP Joe Diamond joediamond@masscap.org 617-645-2949
Miami Valley Community Action Partnership Keelie Gustin keelie.gustin@mvcap.com 937-260-5534
Michigan Community Action Association Chere Coleman ccoleman@micommunityaction.org 517-679-6405
Mid-America Assistance Coalition John Rich jrich@maaclink.org 816-561-2727
National Grid Tanasia Poke tanasia.poke@nationalgrid.com 315-460-7017
New Jersey SHARES Cheryl Stowell cstowell@njshares.org 609-883-2418
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy John Sarver jsarver@opae.org 614-975-8692
Operation Fuel Tonya Anderson Tonya@operationfuel.org 860-243-2345 x3302
Pacific Asian Consortium in Employment Celia Andrade CAndrade@pacela.org 213-949-4983
PG&E Silvia Aldana SRA1@pge.com 202-821-5776 
Sacramento Municipal Utility District Kim Rikalo kim.rikalo@smud.org 916-732-5227
Salt River Project Bonnie Temme bonnie.temme@srpnet.com 602-236-9915
Salvation Army - Central Territory Angie Sterner Angela.Sterner@usc.salvationarmy.org 616-459-3433
Salvation Army - National Headquarters Mike Bradford mike.bradford@uss.salvationarmy.org 404-550-2964
TECO Gerri Drummond gmdrummond@tecoenergy.com 813-275-3581
Texas Energy Poverty Research Institute Jacquie Moss jacquie@txenergypoverty.org 512-707-1009
Tennessee Valley Authority Frank Rapley fmrapley@tva.gov 615 232 6673
THAW Fund Saunteel Jenkins sjenkins@thawfund.org 313-963-2640
Vermont Energy Investment Corp (VEIC) Alison Donovan adonovan@veic.org 802-540-7605
Vistra Energy (TXU) Kim Campbell kim.campbell@vistraenergy.com 972-816-0344
WSSC Water Kelly Caplan kelly.caplan@wsscwater.com 301-206-8194
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Ex-Officio:
American Gas Association Brian Caudill bcaudill@aga.org 202-824-7029
American Public Gas Association Emily Wong ewong@apga.org 202-464-0835
American Public Power Association John Godfrey jgodfrey@publicpower.org 202-467-2929
Edison Electric Institute (EEI) Allison Bury abury@eei.org 202-508-5442
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Susie Holmes jacqueline.holmes@ferc.gov 202-502-8198
FERC Alternate Edward Gingold edward.gingold@ferc.gov 202-502-8114
FERC Alternate Sheila Ruffin Sheila.Ruffin@ferc.gov 202-502-6212
NEADA Theresa Kullen theresa.kullen@state.co.us 303.861.0337
NEADA Mark Wolfe mwolfe@neada.org 202-237-5199
NASCSP Andrea Shoer aschroer@nascsp.org  202-624-7887
National Rural Electric Coop Assoc Billie Kaumaya billie.kaumaya@nreca.coop 703-907-5879
U.S. Department of Energy Erica Burrin Erica.Burrin@EE.Doe.Gov 202-287-1392
U.S. Department of HHS Akm Rahman Akm.Rahman@acf.hhs.gov

Phone: (202) 401 5306 
(office); (202) 603-7713 

Advisory Board of Directors
Alliance to Save Energy Scott Thach sthach@ase.org 202-530-2215
APPRISE David Carroll david-carroll@appriseinc.org 609-252-8010
APPRISE Alternate Jackie Berger jackie-berger@appriseinc.org 609-252-8009
Berkshire Hathaway Michael Sullivan michael.sullivan@brkenergy.com 202-828-9115
Bidgely Ricky Gratz rgratz@bidgely.com 410-718-8173
Citizens for Citizens Elizabeth Berube lcorreira@cfcinc.org 508-679-0041
Consumers Energy Zoe Ahlstrom zoe.ahlstrom@cmsenergy.com 517-257-3758
EnergyCare Missouri Tim O'Dea tim@energycare.org 314-773-5968
Energy Coordinating Agency Steve Luxton stevel@ecasys.org 215-609-1423
Entergy Liz Brister ebriste@entergy.com 601-969-2440
Fuel Fund of Maryland Erica Lambert elambert@fuelfundmaryland.org 410-844-3834
JEA Sheila Pressley presse@jea.com 904-571-9647 
Michigan Public Service Commission Anne Armstrong armstronga3@michigan.gov 517-284-8162
National Consumer Law Center Olivia Wein owein@nclc.org 202-595-7843
New England Farm Workers' Council Lisa Gilhooly lgilhooly@partnersforcommunity.org 978-342-1569
New Jersey Natural Gas Maria Delaplain mdelaplain@njng.com 732-938-1202
Omaha Public Power District Britton Gabel bjgabel@oppd.com 531-226-3515
Opportunity Council Lorena Shah lorena_shah@oppco.org 360-731-5121
Philadelphia Gas Works Denise Adamucci denise.adamucci@pgworks.com 215-684-6745
SEEL Scott Alan Davis sdavis@seelllc.com 313-294-7405
Southern Company Tiffany Gilstrap TWGilstr@southernco.com 404-584-3302
Washington Gas Michael Bell michaelbell@washgas.com 703-750-4593


